CITY OF CLEARLAKE



City Council

STAFF REPORT		
SUBJECT: Adoption of the Amendment to Legal Services Agreement for City Attorney Services with Jones Mayer	MEETING DATE: June 20, 2024	
SUBMITTED BY: Melissa Swanson, Administrative Services Direct	ctor/City Clerk	
PURPOSE OF REPORT:	Action Item	
WHAT IS BEING ASKED OF THE CITY COUNCIL/BOARD:		
The City Council is being asked to adopt an amendment for City Attornand authorize the Mayor to sign the amendment.	ey services with Jones Mayer	
BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION:		
Jones Mayer is the City Attorney firm for the City of Clearlake since 20 experience. The original agreement from 2014 was updated with a new	•	
Jones Mayer seeks to amend the 2015 agreement. The amendment ar attached to this staff report.	nd the original agreement are	
OPTIONS:		
 Move to adopt amendment Other direction 		
FISCAL IMPACT:		
☐ None ☐ \$ Budgeted Item? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Budget Adjustment Needed? Yes No If yes, amount of a	ppropriation increase: \$	
Affected fund(s): General Fund Measure P Fund Measure	V Fund Other:	
Comments:		
STRATEGIC PLAN IMPACT:		
Goal #1: Make Clearlake a Visibly Cleaner City		
Goal #2: Make Clearlake a Statistically Safer City		
Goal #3: Improve the Quality of Life in Clearlake with Improved Pul	olic Facilities	
Goal #4: Improve the Image of Clearlake		

Goal #5: Ensure Fisc	cal Sustainability of City	
Goal #6: Update Policies and Procedures to Current Government Standards		
Goal #7: Support Ec	conomic Development	
SUGGESTED MOTIONS	:	
Move to adopt the amendment and authorize the Mayor to sign.		
Attachments:	1) 2015 Agreement	
	2) Proposed Amendment	